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Project: 45279315201

Proposal:

FA Project:
Project Item Year:
Letting Date:
Designer:

SPC ALT Item_
Category - 0200
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-112-
0102-115-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 18-
0327-70- 6
0327-70- 11
0334- 1-55
0337- 7-25
0458- 1- 28
T 0458- 2-

* - non-participating

Description:
N/A Location: 12175002
13 Trns System: 01 - Intrastate Interstate
10/28/2026 US Route: I 75
X125 State Route: SR 93
Description
Roadway

MOBILIZATION (45279315201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45279315201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

EXISTING ITS MAINTENANCE

TYPE Ill BARRICADE

PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITHOUT BACKER ROD

POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT
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C
=

LS/DA
HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
DA
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
EA
SY
SY
TN
TN

CF

I-75 FROM N OF ALICO RD TO S OF DANIELS PKWY - RESURFACING

Quantity

1.000
180.000
1,800.000
13,812.000
31,950.000
270.000
1,468.000
180.000
180.000
360.000
360.000
71,025.000
495.000
16.000
76,400.000
171,638.000
19,972.900
6,887.000
224.000
28.000
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SPC ALT Item_

Category - 0200
0570- 1- 2
0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0635- 2-11
0695- 1- 1
0695- 6- 12
0706- 1- 3
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-102

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-131
0710- 11-133

0710- 11-160
0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
*0999- 25-
Category - 0300

0546- 72- 1
0700- 1-111
0700- 1-112
0700- 1-113
0700- 1-600
0700- 2-114

* - non-participating

Description
Roadway

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, Fé&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND

URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON,

18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STANDARD,WHITE, 3'-9' SKIP DROP LINE AND APPROACH

TO TOLL PLAZA, 12" WIDE,

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45279315201)

Signing

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, 30.1-50.0 SF
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C
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SY
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
GM
GM

LF

GM
GM

EA
EA
GM
LS

GM
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

18,766.000
41.000
202.000
9.000
8.000
9.000
2,616.000
7.239
1.009

1,222.000

13.694
0.981

5.000
5.000
7.495
1.000

13.916
5.000
16.000
2.000
10.000
5.000
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SPC ALT

ltem

Category - 0300

0700- 2-116
0700- 2-117
0700- 2-600
0700- 3-207
0700- 3-211
0700- 3-607
0700- 3-611
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-124
0711-11-160
0711- 11-170
0711- 14-560

0711-15-101
0711- 15-102
0711-15-131

0711- 15-133

0711-15-201

0713-103-101
0713-103-181
0713-103-201
0713-103-381

* - non-participating

Description
Signing
MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, 100.1-200.0 SF
MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, 200.1-300.0 SF
MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 601 SF AND GREATER
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 601 SF AND GREATER
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45279315201)
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT,
MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30
SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 12"-
APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES
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EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LF
EA
EA
EA

GM
GM
GM

GM

GM
GM
GM
GM
GM

Quantity

3.000
1.000
9.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
2,616.000
1.000
1,222.000
5.000
5.000
3.000

7.239
1.009
13.694

0.981

7.495
0.046
0.091
0.046
0.091
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SPC ALT Item Description Unit Quantity
Category - 0500 Signalization
0633- 6- FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR DA 180.000
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* - non-participating



